
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PUSLINCH 
SEPTEMBER 28, 2022 COUNCIL MEETING 

VIRTUAL MEETING BY ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION 

Register in advance for this webinar: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_HBXcyYqsRcOzhgxSg3x9tg 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar. 
Or join by phone: 
+1 778 907 2071

or +1 438 809 7799 
or +1 587 328 1099 
or +1 613 209 3054 
or +1 647 374 4685 
or +1 647 558 0588 

Webinar ID: 818 3148 9287 
        Passcode: 580371 

 International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbb4MXZ8uZ 

A G E N D A - ADDENDUM 

DATE:  Wednesday September 28, 2022 
CLOSED MEETING: None 
REGULAR MEETING:  10:00 A.M. 

Addendum: 
10:05 AM Delegation by Wayne Madden - Concession 1 Aggregate Mining Concerns on Groundwater  
10:35 AM Delegation by Albert Fong regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail.  
10:45 AM Delegation by Alexis Van Esch regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail.  
10:55 AM Delegation by Attila Zsoldos regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail.  
11:05 AM Delegation by Brittany Beheshti regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail.  
11:15 AM Delegation by Cameron Sucharda regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. 
11:25 AM Delegation by Elaine Xu regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail.  
11:35 AM Delegation by Emma Derraugh regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail.  
11:45 AM Delegation by Gillian Blakey regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail.  
11:55 AM Delegation by Hayley Giroux regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
12:05 PM Delegation by Isabel Vela regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
12:15 PM Delegation by Jaime Kirzner-Roberts regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 
Trail.  
12:25 PM Delegation by John Bell regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
12:35 PM Delegation by Julia Davidson regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
12:45 PM Delegation by Laura Dutheil regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
12:55 PM Delegation by Lori Verri regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
1:05 PM Delegation by Marianne Van Esch regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
1:25 PM Delegation by Marlene Van Esch regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
1:35 PM Delegation by Megan Latham regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
1:45 PM Delegation by Melanie Calhoun regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
1:55 PM Delegation by Moustafa Khalil regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
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2:05 PM Delegation by Nikita Permyakov regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. 
2:15 PM Delegation by Noah Jean-Marie regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
2:25 PM Delegation by Randy Guzar regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
2:35 PM Delegation by Savilla Fu regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail. ≠ 
Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by:  

Brittany Beheshti  
Constance E Killion 
Janos Molnar 
Jennifer and Jim Horton 
Marlene Van Esch 
Marvin Mooney 
Paige Gelinas 
Paul Wyszynski - 2222703 Ontario Inc. 
Paul Wyszynski 
Stephen Hill 
Sydell Waxman 
William Knetsch 

Report ADM-2022-051 – Street Re-Naming Request – Swastika Trail – AMENDED ≠ 

≠ Denotes resolution prepared 

1. Call the Meeting to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Moment of Reflection

4. Confirmation of the Agenda ≠

5. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest & the General Nature Thereof

6. Consent Agenda ≠
6.1 Adoption and Receipt of the Minutes of the Previous Council and Committee Meetings:

6.1.1 September 7, 2022 Council Minutes 
6.1.2 August 9 2022 Committee of Adjustment Meeting Minutes 
6.1.3 August 9 2022 Planning and Development Advisory Committee Minutes 

6.2 Monthly Monitoring Report - Mill Creek Pit - License 5738 
6.3 Township of Baldwin - Support Township of Puslinch Regarding Provincial Bill 109 More 

Homes for Everyone Act, 2022 
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6.4 Municipality of Huron Shores - Support Resolutions Regarding Strong Mayor, Building 
Homes Act 

6.5 Town of Plympton-Wyoming - Support Resolution for Wasaga Beach, Strong Mayors 
Building Homes Act 

6.6 Township of Lucan Biddulph - Support Motion for Town of Wasaga Beach Regarding Strong 
Mayors, Building Homes Act 

6.7 Town of Kingsville - Resolution - Opposition to Strong Mayors, Building More Homes Act 
6.8 Municipality of Brighton - Support Regarding Changes to Healthcare Connect System for 

Members of Armed Forces 
6.9 Township of Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh - Ontario Wildlife Damage Compensation 

Program 
 

7. Delegations ≠ 
7.1 10:05 AM Delegation by Wayne Madden - Concession 1 Aggregate Mining Concerns on 

Groundwater ≠ 
7.2 10:15 AM Delegation by Paul Wyszynski regarding the Street Renaming Request for 

Swastika Trail. ≠ 
7.3 10:25 AM Delegation by Lori Leroux regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 

Trail. ≠ 
7.4 10:35 AM Delegation by Albert Fong regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 

Trail. ≠ 
7.5 10:45 AM Delegation by Alexis Van Esch regarding the Street Renaming Request for 

Swastika Trail. ≠ 
7.6 10:55 AM Delegation by Attila Zsoldos regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 

Trail. ≠ 
7.7 11:05 AM Delegation by Brittany Beheshti regarding the Street Renaming Request for 

Swastika Trail. ≠ 
7.8 11:15 AM Delegation by Cameron Sucharda regarding the Street Renaming Request for 

Swastika Trail. ≠ 
7.9 11:25 AM Delegation by Elaine Xu regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 

Trail. ≠ 
7.10 11:35 AM Delegation by Emma Derraugh regarding the Street Renaming Request for 

Swastika Trail. ≠ 
7.11 11:45 AM Delegation by Gillian Blakey regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 

Trail. ≠ 
7.12 11:55 AM Delegation by Hayley Giroux regarding the Street Renaming Request for 

Swastika Trail. ≠ 
7.13 12:05 AM Delegation by Isabel Vela regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 

Trail. ≠ 
7.14 12:15 AM Delegation by Jaime Kirzner-Roberts regarding the Street Renaming Request for 

Swastika Trail. ≠ 
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7.15 12:25 AM Delegation by John Bell regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 
Trail. ≠ 

7.16 12:35 AM Delegation by Julia Davidson regarding the Street Renaming Request for 
Swastika Trail. ≠ 

7.17 12:45 AM Delegation by Laura Dutheil regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 
Trail. ≠ 

7.18 12:55 AM Delegation by Lori Verri regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 
Trail. ≠ 

7.19 1:05 AM Delegation by Marianne Van Esch regarding the Street Renaming Request for 
Swastika Trail. ≠ 

7.20 1:25 AM Delegation by Marlene Van Esch regarding the Street Renaming Request for 
Swastika Trail. ≠ 

7.21 1:35 AM Delegation by Megan Latham regarding the Street Renaming Request for 
Swastika Trail. ≠ 

7.22 1:45 AM Delegation by Melanie Calhoun regarding the Street Renaming Request for 
Swastika Trail. ≠ 

7.23 1:55 AM Delegation by Moustafa Khalil regarding the Street Renaming Request for 
Swastika Trail. ≠ 

7.24 2:05 AM Delegation by Nikita Permyakov regarding the Street Renaming Request for 
Swastika Trail. ≠ 

7.25 2:15 AM Delegation by Noah Jean-Marie regarding the Street Renaming Request for 
Swastika Trail. ≠ 

7.26 2:25 AM Delegation by Randy Guzar regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 
Trail. ≠ 

7.27 2:35 AM Delegation by Savilla Fu regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika 
Trail. ≠ 

7.28 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Brittany Beheshti 

7.29 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Constance E Killion 

7.30 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Janos Molnar 

7.31 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Jennifer and Jim Horton 

7.32 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Marlene Van Esch 

7.33 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Marvin Mooney 

7.34 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Paige Gelinas 
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7.35 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Paul Wyszynski - 2222703 Ontario Inc. 

7.36 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Paul Wyszynski 

7.37 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Stephen Hill 

7.38 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
Sydell Waxman 

7.39 Written Comments regarding the Street Renaming Request for Swastika Trail prepared by 
William Knetsch 

 
8. Public Meetings 

8.1 September 28, 2022 Public Information Meeting held by electronic participation at 7:00pm 
regarding the following: 

 
2023 Budget Public Information Meeting  

 
9. Reports ≠ 

9.1 Puslinch Fire and Rescue Services 
9.1.1 None 

9.2 Finance Department 
9.2.1  

9.3 Administration Department 
9.3.1 Report ADM-2022-048 – 2023 Council & Committee Meeting Dates ≠ 
9.3.2 Report ADM-2022-049 - Township of Puslinch Annual Accessibility Status 

Report ≠ 
9.3.3 Report ADM-2022-050 – Sunrise Therapeutic Riding & Learning Centre Site 

Plan Control Agreement Request – Interest on Security Deposit Cheque ≠ 
9.3.4 Report ADM-2022-051 – Street Re-Naming Request – Swastika Trail – 

AMENDED ≠ 
9.3.5 Report ADM-2022-052 – Street Re-Naming Request – Timberwalk Trail ≠ 
9.3.6 Report ADM-2022-053 – Heritage Structure Demolition - 82 Queen Street ≠ 
9.3.7 Report ADM-2022-054 – Procedural By-law ≠ 

 
9.4 Planning and Building Department  

9.4.1 County of Wellington Planning Recommendation Report – Zoning By-law 
Amendment Application D14/STU, Part Lot 16, Concession 2, 4363 
Wellington Road 35 ≠ 

9.5 Emergency Management  
9.5.1 None 

9.6 Roads and Parks Department 
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9.6.1 None 
9.7 Recreation Department 

9.7.1 None 
 
10. Correspondence  

10.1 Environmental Registry of Ontario – Approval to Amend a Municipalities Official Plan 
(Official Plan Amendment 119 from the County of Wellington) 

10.2 Ontario Ministry of Infrastructure – Accelerated High-Speed Internet Program 
 

11. Council reports ≠ 
11.1 Mayor’ Updates 
11.2 Council Member Reports (verbal or written updates from members who sit on 

boards/committees) 
 

12. By-laws ≠ 
12.1 First, Second, Third Reading  

12.1.1 BL2022-040 A By-law to amend By-law Number 023/18, as amended, being 
the Zoning By-law of the Township of Puslinch (D14-STU) 

 
13. Closed Session – Pursuant to Section 239 of the Municipal Act, 2001 – None 

 
14. Business Arising from Closed Session 
 
15. Notice of Motion  

 
16. New Business 
 
17. Announcements 

17.1  None 
 

18. Confirmatory By-law ≠ 
18.1 BL2022-041 Confirm By-law – September 28, 2022 ≠ 

 
19. Adjournment ≠ 
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